

®

SLP(Crl.)No. 309 OF 2004
ITEM No.54

Court No. 9

SECTION IIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 309/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 08/07/2003 in CRLR 147/01
of The High Court of Jharkhand at Ranchi)

BABUA PATHAK @ AWDHESH RAY

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for stay)
(With Office Report)

Date : 16/08/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Petitioner (s)Mr.Himinder Lal,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Anil K. Jha,Adv.
Mrs. Alka Jha,Adv.

Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner and the State shall
file affidavits indicating the period of sentence stated to have
already undergone by the accused.
Call the matter after four weeks.

(Neena Verma) (Vijay Aggarwal)
Court Master Court Master